
General $4,406,463

Capital Outlay $3,603,534

Special Education $1,320,438

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $1.054

Capital Outlay $2.873

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$13,722,282

$2,319,123

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$16,041,405Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $471,081,938

Owner Occupied $522,239,509

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $366,923,902

Total $1,360,245,349

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

12.8

35.2%

174.3

$52,575Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

16.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,864.274

9-12 666.055

2,022.437

781.940

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 2,530.329 2,804.377

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 2,862

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 62

District Dropout Rate 4.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 43.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

90.2%

124

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 434

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,862

Educational Funds $10,007

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,867.85

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

43

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.6

21.0

20.2

20.8

21.1

528

2021-2022 Profile of Huron School District 02-2

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

150 5th Street SW, Huron, SD  57350

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,161

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $1,822,009

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $12,990,866

PK Instruction $7,750

Adult Instruction $0

$3,485,802

$197,257

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $229,247

Non-Programmed $105,376

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,066,558

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $5,701,399

County $222,218

State $14,202,297

Federal $2,435,835

Total $22,561,749

$3,941,404

$0

$255,955

$3,189,543

$2,386,361

$0

$2,319,123

$792,428

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$7,386,902 $5,497,912

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$153,544

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$2,082,123

$1,923,469

$1,075,155

$105,242

$179,593

$45,509

$923,298

$49,992

$0

$0

$1,547,350

$30,345

$1,182,914

$185,702

$98,837

$0

$1,653,694

$0

$176,464

$782,406

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$451,499 $5,774 $0

$0 $2,478,444 $0

$3,057,205 $1,779,370 $0

Salary Property Other

$12,181,967

$125,409

$0

$2,118,606

$1,351,565

$336,215

$0

$1,087,355

$823,874

$896,242

$223,705

$89,961

$0

$555,435

$3,472,003

$26,463

$0

$641,253

$382,299

$86,829

$0

$353,051

$166,741

$291,286

$36,304

$15,414

$0

$74,017

$241,658

$48,586

$0

$424,590

$161,298

$20,467

$3,445

$1,949,031

$15,720

$39,743

$4,001

$0

$0

$239,214

$1,030,070

$2,790

$0

$189,668

$91,148

$12,900

$0

$329,428

$145,490

$1,143,039

$15,163

$0

$0

$207,145

$333,376

$1,759

$0

$69,787

$26,008

$0

$2,478,151

$907,338

$907,506

$41,761

$0

$0

$0

$12,238

$0

$0

$0

$727

$142,361

$862

$0

$210,371

$37,960

$38,738

$0

$0

$3,369,359

$8,854

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Huron School District 02-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,528,635 $2,191,957

$23,094,491 $7,822,080 $5,150,512Total Expenditures

$19,790,334 $5,545,660 $3,147,752 $3,166,841 $4,777,924 $3,809,232


