

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Huron School District 02-2

150 5th Street SW, Huron, SD 57350 Home County: Beadle Area in Square Miles: 434

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat	America	
Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	2,862	Average Teacher Salary	\$52,575	(4
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,862	Avg Years of Experience	12.8	English
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,867.85	% with Advanced Degrees	35.2%	Math
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	62	Certified Instructional Staff	174.3	Reading
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	528	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science
% Special Needs Students*	18.4%			Composite
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	43.7%			Number Te
District Dropout Rate	4.0%			*No ACT da
District Attendance Rate	90.2%			than ten st
Student to Staff Ratio	16.4			
Number of Graduates	124		State Aid	

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	1,864.274	2,022.437			
9-12	666.055	781.940			
Total	2,530.329	2,804.377			

Cost per	ADM*
----------	------

Educational Funds	\$10,007
* Includes selected expe	

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$13,722,282
Special Education	\$2,319,123
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$16,041,405

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$471,081,938
Owner Occupied	\$522,239,509
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$366,923,902
Total	\$1,360,245,349

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.2
Math	21.0
Reading	21.6
Science	20.8
Composite Score	21.1
Number Tested	43

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,161

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$4,406,463
Capital Outlay	\$3,603,534
Special Education	\$1,320,438
Impact Aid	

# 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.873
Bond Redemption	\$1.054

### Huron School District 02-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$5,701,399	\$3,941,404	\$2,386,361	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$222,218	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,653,694	\$1,822,009
State	\$14,202,297	\$255,955	\$2,319,123	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$2,435,835	\$3,189,543	\$792,428	Food Service	\$2,528,635	\$2,191,957
Total	\$22,561,749	\$7,386,902	\$5,497,912	Other Enterprise	\$176,464	\$153,544

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	
K-12 Instruction	\$12,990,866	\$782,406	\$3,485,802	
PK Instruction	\$7,750	\$0	\$197,257	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$2,082,123	\$179,593	\$1,182,914	
Administration Services	\$1,923,469	\$45,509	\$185,702	
Fiscal Services	\$451,499	\$5,774	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$2,478,444	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$3,057,205	\$1,779,370	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$1,075,155	\$923,298	\$98,837	
Other Support Services	\$105,242	\$49,992	\$0	
Community Services	\$229,247	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$105,376	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,547,350	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$1,066,558	\$30,345	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$23,094,491	\$7,822,080	\$5,150,512	

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$12,181,967	\$3,472,003	\$241,658	\$1,030,070	\$333,376	\$0
PK Instruction	\$125,409	\$26,463	\$48,586	\$2,790	\$1,759	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,118,606	\$641,253	\$424,590	\$189,668	\$69,787	\$727
Administration Services	\$1,351,565	\$382,299	\$161,298	\$91,148	\$26,008	\$142,361
Fiscal Services	\$336,215	\$86,829	\$20,467	\$12,900	\$0	\$862
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$3,445	\$0	\$2,478,151	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,087,355	\$353,051	\$1,949,031	\$329,428	\$907,338	\$210,371
Transportation Services	\$823,874	\$166,741	\$15,720	\$145,490	\$907,506	\$37,960
Other Support Services	\$896,242	\$291,286	\$39,743	\$1,143,039	\$41,761	\$38,738
Community Services	\$223,705	\$36,304	\$4,001	\$15,163	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$89,961	\$15,414	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,369,359
Co-Curricular	\$555,435	\$74,017	\$239,214	\$207,145	\$12,238	\$8,854
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$19,790,334	\$5,545,660	\$3,147,752	\$3,166,841	\$4,777,924	\$3,809,232

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.